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Machine Id

400573

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We advise that you check the air filter, air induction
system, and any areas where dirt may enter the
component. We recommend that you drain the oil
from the component if this has not already been
done. QOil and filter change at the time of sampling
has been noted. We recommend an early resample
to monitor this condition.

Wear
Chromium and iron ppm levels are abnormal.
Cylinder, crank, or cam shaft wear is indicated.
Ring wear is indicated.

Contamination
Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al)
indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. High
amount of ingressed dirt has caused abrasive wear
to the component.

Fluid Condition
The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the
abnormal and/or severe wear.

CASTROL 15W40 (--- GAL)

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number
Sample Date
Machine Age
Oil Age

Oil Changed
Sample Status

kms
kms

CONTAMINATION

Fuel
Water
Glycol

WEAR METALS

PQ

Iron
Chromium
Nickel
Titanium
Silver
Aluminum
Lead
Copper
Tin
Antimony
Vanadium
Beryllium
Cadmium

ADDITIVES

Boron
Barium
Molybdenum
Manganese
Magnesium
Calcium
Phosphorus
Zinc

Sulfur
Lithium

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm
ppm

CONTAMINANTS

Silicon
Sodium
Potassium

INFRA-RED

Soot %
Nitration
Sulfation

Report Id: GFL860 [WCAMIS] 02610843 (Generated: 01/25/2024 16:01:54) Rev: 1

ppm
ppm
ppm

%
Abs/cm
Abs/.Tmm

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM DB8184*
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m

ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185

ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D7844*
ASTM D7624*
ASTM D7415*

limit/base

limit/base

>5
>0.2

limit/base

>65
>80
>5
>2

>3
>30
>30
>150
>5

limit/base

limit/base

>20
>406
>20

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

current

GFL0093118
12 Dec 2023
690048

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

current

<1.0
NEG
NEG

current

4
113
6

<1

current

7

0

51

<1
780
1353
998
1195
2606
<1

current

33
5
5

current

0.7
11.3
23.6

history1

GFL0070456
16 Jun 2023
662055

0

Changed
ABNORMAL

history1

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history1

9
123
7

history1
12

<1
36

2
555
1603
1023
1201
2723

<1
history1

32
6
5

history1

0.5
10.9
23.0

DIRT

history2

GFL0070452
20 Dec 2022
639470
15014
Changed
NORMAL

history2

<1.0
NEG
NEG

history2

31
3
<1
<1
0
11
<1
4
<1
<1
0
0
0

history2

15

0

40
<1
612
1560
1077
1195
2827

<1
history2

14
3
2

history2

0
5.2
15.8

Contact/Location: Crystal Beach-Nassuai - GFL860

Page 1 of 2



AR
WE!‘.\\E‘:& OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

. Ferrous Alloys FLUID DEGRADATION method  limit/base current history1 history2

120 —————— Oxidation Abs/imm ASTM D7414* >25 19.3 17.6 8.4
1004 wewmnsnananan nickel
80 i VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history2
=60 Emulsified Water scalar Visual* >0.2 NEG NEG NEG
* Free Water scalar Visual* NEG NEG NEG
20
oL = - & S FLUID PROPERTIES method limitlase current history1 history2
H 3 E g 3 = i Visc @ 100°C ¢St ASTMD7279(m) 14.9 14.8 14.8
PO GRAPHS
100 S A Iron (ppm) . Lead (ppm)
Sever
80 20 8 " w0 Severe
Abnomal
50 100 50
g . B0 Abnomal a0
40 . 233 l.jA.bnon'nd
20 40 20
0 20 10
~ Viscosity @ 100°C Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
é I 12
‘ uA.bnmmd 50 10 us.?.'ﬁ?
]
= 40 ]
% \*/«“"\___ £ " DA.bnnnﬂd m £ .
=14 = -~ = é&.bnon'nal
- “ \/\/ :
Abnomal
2{o 10 2
PQ - Copper (ppm) ‘ Silicon (ppm)
"7 o ] S ] S
250
a0 30
Abnomal 200 5
B0 _ ._ 25
= E 150 DA.bnnnﬂd 533 é&.bnon'nal
40 00 15
0
0 50 c
Viscosity @ 100°C Soot %
Aluminum (ppm) 18 60
&0 Severe 17 Severs
Geaneen " Abnomal G0+ Oeeneas
50 gl 9
= 4.0
“ 25 \_«_««G‘N—— B30 éﬁ.bnom‘ld
Eqp ﬁﬁ.bnmmd f""""h. 5 4 EJ
g 3" 20
) \/_\/ 2 Jibnomal 0
. W
0.0
4 E = 8 & E b = . N = =
;-\f“" CALA Laboratory : WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9 GFL Environmental - 860 - Fredericton
N Sample No. : GFL0093118 Recieved 124 Jan 2024 160 BLIZZARD ST
1S0 17025:2017 Lab Number :02610843 Diagnosed : 25 Jan 2024 FREDERICTION, NB
f:;:ﬂ':d Unique Number : 5719938 Diagnostician : Kevin Marson CA E3B 8K2
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To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131. cbeachnassuai@gflenv.com
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T:
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied. F:
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