

## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend

DIRT



Additional Id 400573 Component Diesel Engine

Fluid CASTROL 15W40 (--- GAL

### DIAGNOSIS

#### Recommendation

We advise that you check the air filter, air induction system, and any areas where dirt may enter the component. We recommend that you drain the oil from the component if this has not already been done. Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. We recommend an early resample to monitor this condition.

#### 📥 Wear

Chromium and iron ppm levels are abnormal. Cylinder, crank, or cam shaft wear is indicated. Ring wear is indicated.

#### Contamination

Elemental levels of silicon (Si) and aluminum (Al) indicate alumina-silicate (coarse dirt) ingress. High amount of ingressed dirt has caused abrasive wear to the component.

#### Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable as a result of the abnormal and/or severe wear.

<b>ΞΔΙ</b> )						
		Aug2021	Apr2022 Jul2022	Oct2022 Dec2022 Jun2023	Dec2023	
SAMPLE INFOR	RMATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Sample Number		Client Info		GFL0093118	GFL0070456	GFL0070452
Sample Date		Client Info		12 Dec 2023	16 Jun 2023	20 Dec 2022
Machine Age	kms	Client Info		690048	662055	639470
Oil Age	kms	Client Info		0	0	15014
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Changed	Changed
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	ABNORMAL	NORMAL
CONTAMINA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Fuel		WC Method	>5	<1.0	<1.0	<1.0
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG	NEG	NEG
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR META	LS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
PQ		ASTM D8184*	>65	4	9	
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>80	<u> </u>	<b>1</b> 23	31
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>5	<u> </u>	<b></b> 7	3
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>2	<1	<1	<1
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	<1
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>3	0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>30	29	<b>A</b> 35	11
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>30	<1	0	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>150	10	10	4
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>5	1	1	<1
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	<1
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	0	0
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		7	12	15
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0	<1	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		51	36	40
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	2	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		780	555	612
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		1353	1603	1560
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		998	1023	1077
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		1195	1201	1195
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		2606	2723	2827
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1	<1	<1
CONTAMINA	NTS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	mag	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<b>3</b> 3	A 32	14
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>406	5	6	3
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	5	5	2
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	ASTM D7844*	>3	0.7	0.5	0
Nitration	Abs/cm	ASTM D7624*	>20	11.3	10.9	5.2
Sulfation	Abs/ 1mm	ASTM D7415*	>30	23.6	23.0	15.8
					-0.0	



# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

